

BY: Senator Baker

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 202

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike "repealing" and substitute "modifying".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in lines 1, 5, 16, and 20, in each instance, strike the bracket; and in lines 3 and 18, in each instance, after "school" insert "LOCATED IN CECIL COUNTY, QUEEN ANNE'S COUNTY, KENT COUNTY, CAROLINE COUNTY, OR TALBOT COUNTY,".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in lines 27, 28, 31, and 32, in each instance, strike the bracket; and in lines 31 and 32, strike "(I)" and "(II)", respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 4, in line 1, after "is" insert "LOCATED IN CECIL COUNTY, QUEEN ANNE'S COUNTY, KENT COUNTY, CAROLINE COUNTY, OR TALBOT COUNTY;

2.     THE SCHOOL IS;

in line 3, strike "2." and substitute "3."; and in line 4, strike the bracket.